FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE)
Corresponds to breaker size current value. Contributing to
space saving by selecting
an appropriate size
●Reduce wiring man-hours by up-screw type.
●It is possible to attach / detach with one-touch on the DIN rail. (TX-100F to TX-325F)
●The assembly method can be either rail type or shaft type and can be selected according to the applications. (Except

*2
C15
How to order assembly
1 One type assembly
TX-5.5 36×
Type name No. of
poles
No. of
poles
No. of
poles
XF-415
Rail
XD-23
TX-5.5 24×
No. of
poles
XD-16 MR
TX-5.5 24×
Type name
Mixing assembly
TX-2 12× ，
Type name
TXS-5.5 24×
shaft type
Shaft assembly (applicable models only)
Punched rail
U-cut rail
TX-5.5
36 poles
TX-5.5
24 poles
TX-2
12 poles
Remark: Please refer to C24 for the maximum number of poles.
Longest length of rail
The standard length of each rail used for assembly is 1,000 mm. Terminals may be assembled up to 1,000 mm, but about
600 mm max. is recommended for the 2-point mounting as shown in the above figure. (Assembly with TKB-D is
recommended for longer than 600 mm.)
Rail length of some type combination
Please calculate rail length for some type combination by the following ways.
3) L dimension of punched rail (TXB-D)
2) L dimension of U-cut rail (TXB-F)
1) Terminal block dimension (Unit + End plate)
（8㎜×12） ×24）＋（11㎜ 5㎜ ×4）=380（ ＋
TX-2 No. of poles No. of polesTX-5.5 numberEnd plate length
380  ＋10 = 415（L dimension）
P dimension End clamp Rail remainder
＋25
U-cut rail is 5mm intervals (even up).
Rail remainder
380  ＋10 = 415≒ 417（L dimension）
P dimension End clamp
＋25
Punched rail is (20N-3) mm intervals.  ＊N=No. of holes
Ex. TX-2   ×12
No. of poles No. of poles
×24 TX-5.5，
U-cut rail
TX-5.5
24 poles
TX-2
12 poles
End plate（4pcs） End clamp
P=380
L=415
punched rail
TX-5.5
24 poles
TX-2
12 poles
End plate（4pcs） End clamp
P=380